11/13/2018 505188829

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5235598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE FRANCOIS ESPINASSE	10/25/2018
THOMAS PARENTEAU	11/08/2018
ANTOINE MARRET	10/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORSYS SUBSEA LIMITED
Street Address:	ONE ST. PAUL'S CHURCHYARD
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4M 8AP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16095992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500

Email: dlamourt@ostrolenk.com **Correspondent Name:** OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/3203-80
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER
SIGNATURE:	/robert c faber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=02337743#page1.tif source=02337743#page2.tif source=02337743#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047490 FRAME: 0397 505188829

source=02337743#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047490 FRAME: 0398

IP Portal 14-Nov-2018 Your Ref: CSO 0630-US Our Ref: P180221.US.01

		Attorney Docket Number	P/3203-80	
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1		First Named Inventor	Philippe Francois ESPINASSE PLETE IF KNOWN	
ASSIGNMENT		Application Number	**************************************	
		Filing Date	16/095,992	
	teritoriorioriorio terresta de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la comp			
DEPRESSURISATION MET			SUBSEA EQUIPMENT	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to:	(Title of that:	the Invention)		
☐ The attached application, OR				
United States application number or filed on 25 April 2017.	PCT Internatio	nal application number PC	F/GB20 <u>17/051146</u>	
The above-identified application was made I believe I am the original inventor or an o I hereby acknowledge that any willful false fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5)	riginal joint inv e statement mad	ventor of a claimed invention de in this declaration is puni	n in the application. shable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
WHEREAS, FORSYS SUBSEA LIMITI			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
EC4M 8AP, United Kingdom, as assignee,	is desirous of a	equiring all right, title and in	nterest in and to said invention and	
any Patent that may be granted therefor.				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid application for Patent and all my (our) invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR		INVERTOR SIGNATURE	DALE	
Philippe Francois ESPINASSE RESIDENCE: CITY	0254 255	WALL TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	Oct 25 th, 2018	
Bihorel	STATE		ountry / / rance	
MAILING ADDRESS 35, rue Pigeon, 76420 Bihorel, France				
CONTINUED ON PAGE 2	**********************			

{02327123.1}

DECLARATION I	OR UTILITY	OR DESIGN
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)	AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number

P/3203-80

Petitioner/applicant is eautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Cheeks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files. Documents not retained in an application file (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMM ERCE/PAT - TM-10, System name: Deposit Accounts and Electronic Funds Transfer Profiles.

LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY:		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE		O8 (11/18
Thomas PARENTEAU			THE STATE OF THE S	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Paris			France	
MAILING ADDRESS				
25, rue Richard Lenoir, 75011 Paris, Fra				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Paris	l .		France	•
MAILING ADDRESS 37 rue Montgallet, 75012 Paris, France	a. B. communication and a second	agine (ggine eggine (anime landre (anime landre (anime landre (anime landre (anime landre (anime landre (anime In anime landre (anime landre (utine contractive and a second contractive	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	ninen militeri inisi te selike (i -tilletimi kepika) ketti informationen kanin kanin kanin kenturik	DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	هر المعاونة	COUNTRY	ukan menengan meneng
	Linearies des des des reservoires de la constitución de la constitució		Laucaparanananananananananananananananananan	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	kudi, kalun suuru suuru suuru suuru sara sairi daliistotii isteesii taliisikkaisetiideksi talaiteksi tokki tehti	COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS	Annual contraction of the contra	saque, a exemperamente en apartir e un imparifem seden en hossemente montente en tentro de contrato de estado d	Management and control of the state of the s	وجارا وجارا وجارا والمار والم
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	Primeria - Construction programmes provinces p	DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	and the contract of the contra	COUNTRY	and the state of the
MAILING ADDRESS	and described from the section of th	kamban kalan k	and the state of t	andra en reliente la contra contra en la contra de la cont
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	agangang negarapangang perkenanan anakan anakan dipekan dipekan dipekan dipekan dipekan dipekan dipekan dipekan	DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY	TSTATE	A proportion of the second sec	COUNTRY	a. En en sucessa en en escritorio de escala de escala de escala de escala de entre en en entre en en entre en en entre en entre en entre en entre en en entre en en en entre en en entre en
MAILING ADDRESS	1	rijaanin kanan		andara stara eta da esta cara eta de esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est
RAILING ADDRESS			maganagang ga	

Page 2

{02327123.1}

PATENT REEL: 047490 FRAME: 0400

1P Portal 14-Nov-2018 Your Ref: CSO 0630-US Our Ref: P180221.US.01

	-	Our Rei: F160221.U3.VI
	Attorney Docket Number	P/3203-80
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND	First Named Inventor	Philippe Francois ESPINASSE
	COMI	PLETE IF KNOWN
ASSIGNMENT	Application Number	16/095,992
	Filing Date	
DEPRESSURISATION METHOD AND	APPARATUS FOR S	SUBSEA EQUIPMENT
(Title of	the Invention)	Billion hat til sock
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:		
☐ The attached application, OR		
United States application number or PCT Internation filed on 25 April 2017.	onal application number PC	Γ/GB2017/051146
The above-identified application was made or authorized I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint in I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement ma fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bot WHEREAS, FORSYS SUBSEA LIMITED, having a p	ventor of a claimed invention de in this declaration is puni h.	ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
EC4M 8AP, United Kingdom, as assignee, is desirous of a		·
any Patent that may be granted therefor.		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1 which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and as entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid applica reexamination applications and patents applied for or grante infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal repre without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisaid invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said assigne representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally evand nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Philippe François ESPINASSE	s assignor(s), hereby sell, assignation for tion, all original, divisional, and therefor in the United Stat arks is hereby authorized an ein, as assignee of the entire sentatives, heirs and assigns sional, continuation, reissue e or its assigns, to community g said invention(s), whenever applications or patents may verything necessary to assist	sign and set over to said assignee the r Patent and all my (our) continuation, substitute, reissue or ses and all rights for past d requested to issue all patents on interest therein; and the do hereby agree and covenant and other applications for Patent on cate to said assignee or its er requested, to testify in any become involved, to sign all assignee, its successors, assigns
RESIDENCE: CITY STATE Bihorel	indiana 1	OUNTRY Crance
MAILING ADDRESS 35, rue Pigeon, 76420 Bihorel, France	iki kita kita kita kita kita kita kita k	

X CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

{02327123.1}

11' Portai 14-Nov-2018 Your Ref: CSO 0630-US Our Ref: P180221.US.01

PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT P/3203-80 WARNING: Petitinos/rapilleant is caudened to avoid submitting personal information in decuments filed in a patent application from PTO-2028 submitted to proposed petitioned by marketic ball account numbers, or coefficient on the documents before such cert of an administration from PTO-2028 submitted to proposed petitioned by the proposed petitioned petitioned by the proposed petitioned petitioned by the proposed petitioned petitioned petitioned by the proposed petitioned	DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN Attorney Docket Number					
Politions/applicant is cauciosed to avoid submitting personal information in documents field in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, but second insulters, but second an abundance and insulters are properly supposed in the properly personal information in sudded and abundance and insulters are properly to the USPT On its quality and insulters are properly to the USPT On its quality and in the insulters are properly to the USPT On its quality and its properly personal information in sudded and insulters are publication in quality and in the properly personal personal information in manifestation in the properly personal personal information in a number of a pulset application in a number of one an abundance and insulters are properly and in the properly and in the properly personal personal information in a number of a pulset application and in a number of the publication and in a number of the publication in the properly and in the properly and in the properly personal personal information in a number of the publication in the properly and in t	PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT					
RESIDENCE: CITY Paris STATE STATE STATE STATE STATE COUNTRY France MAILING ADDRESS 25, TUE RICHARD LANDERS, FRANCE LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: MAILING ADDRESS 37 TUE MONTIGHEN JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY France DATE 24, 10, 20, 18 RESIDENCE: CITY Paris RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE COUNTRY FRANCE DATE COUNTRY BYENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE COUNTRY DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE DATE COUNTRY RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE REVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE DATE	WARNING: Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is variable to the public after publication of the application request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent, Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DBPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application Files, Documents not retained in an application file					
Paris MAILING ADDRESS 25, THE RICHARD LENGIT, 75011 Paris, France LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY RESIDENCE: CITY STATE LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE DATE		FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
25, rue Richard Lenoir, 75011 Paris, France Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY France		STATE				
RESIDENCE: CITY Paris RESIDENCE: CITY Paris MAILING ADDRESS 37 TUE MONtgallet, 75012 Paris, France LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: NEW MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: NEW MAILING ADDRESS DATE	25, rue Richard Lenoir, 75011 Paris, Fra					
Paris France MAILING ADDRESS 37 TUE MONtgallet, 75012 Paris, France LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE COUNTRY LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE		FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE			
ATTUE MONTGAILET, 75012 Paris, France LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE COUNTRY LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE		STATE				
RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY DATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE						
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
RESIDENCE: CITY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE DATE	RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
RESIDENCE: CITY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY DATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE DATE			To N. W. S. M. CO. S. S. C.		T-0.1000	
MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE			INVENTOR'S SIGNATORE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	MAILING ADDRESS					
MAILING ADDRESS LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY: INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE DATE	RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE	<u> </u>	COUNTRY		
	MAILING ADDRESS					
RESIDENCE: CITY STATE COUNTRY	LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, II	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE	
	RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY		
MAILING ADDRESS						

Page 2

{02327123.1}

PATENT REEL: 047490 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 11/13/2018